# OP \$115.00 3132516

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM512850

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedQuest Pharmacy, Inc.		03/05/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Innovations Group, Inc.
Street Address:	669 West 900 North
City:	North Salt Lake
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84054
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3132516	NUTRASCRIPTIVES
Registration Number:	4182833	MEDQUEST
Registration Number:	4297806	WORLDLINK MEDICAL
Registration Number:	4297813	MEDICAL HORIZONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5032202480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-294-9584

**Email:** tm-pdx@stoel.com, dan.heinzkill@stoel.com

Correspondent Name:Anne W. Glazer, Stoel Rives LLPAddress Line 1:760 SW 9TH AVE., STE. 3000Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66091-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dan Heinzkill, Stoel Rives LLP
SIGNATURE:	/DaN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MedQuest Pharmacy Inc. to Innovations Group Inc. Trademark Assignment (signed) 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0921

900488255

source=MedQuest Pharmacy Inc. to Innovations Group Inc. Trademark Assignment (signed) 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0922

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MedQuest Pharmacy, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Marks"). Innovations Group, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and all state, federal and foreign registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

This assignment includes all rights of action, powers and benefits in, of and to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover, in Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all remedies of every nature (including without limitation injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees) arising out of past infringement, misappropriation or dilution of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Assignor: MedQuest Pharmacy, Inc.

Name: Jeffery R. Bray

Title: Chief Executive Officer

By Inflation

Date: 3/5/2019

98980036.1 0066091-00001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0923

# Exhibit A

# U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
NUTRASCRIPTIVES	3,132,516	August 22, 2006
MEDQUEST	4,182,833	July 31, 2012
WORLDLINK MEDICAL	4,297,806	March 5, 2013
MEDICAL HORIZONS	4,297,813	March 5, 2013

# Foreign Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO) International Registration Protection granted in Australia and China	MEDQUEST PHARMACY	1131296	February 28, 2012
New Zealand	MEDQUEST PHARMACY	954865	December 6, 2011

98980036.1 0066091-00001 **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006581 FRAME: 0924 **RECORDED: 03/05/2019**